

Proclamation Presented to

The National Association of Women in Construction, Honolulu Chapter #114

WHEREAS, National Association of Women in Construction (NAWIC) Honolulu Chapter #114 has distinguished itself for 50 years as the voice of women in construction in Honolulu, Hawaii; and

WHEREAS, the work done by NAWIC Honolulu Chapter #114 has benefited the State of Hawaii through community development and educational programs; and

WHEREAS, NAWIC Honolulu Chapter #114 has persistently promoted the employment and advancement of women in the construction industry; and

WHEREAS, since its inception, NAWIC Honolulu Chapter #114 has worked toward its core purpose of enhancing the success of women in the construction industry by providing leadership, educational and networking opportunities to further promote and support their professional and personal growth within the industry; and

WHEREAS, NAWIC Honolulu Chapter #114 and the construction industry have been a driving force in fostering community development through the support of community service projects, promotion of skilled trades careers, and a positive vision of the future; and

WHEREAS, NAWIC Honolulu Chapter #114 has sought to achieve successful results for the State of Hawaii using a cooperative spirit with other organizations;

THEREFORE I, DAVID Y. IGE, Governor, and I, SHAN S. TSUTSUI, Lieutenant Governor of the State of Hawai'i, do hereby proclaim March 6 - 12, 2016 as

"NAWIC HONOLULU CHAPTER #114 WOMEN IN CONSTRUCTION WEEK"

in Hawai'i and encourage the citizens of the Aloha State to join us in recognizing the contributions made by National Association of Women in Construction Honolulu Chapter #114 and its many dedicated volunteers for its steadfast work on behalf and support of women in construction.

DONE at the State Capitol, in the Executive Chambers, Honolulu, State of Hawai'i, on this fourth day of March 2016.

Governor, State of Hawai'i

Lt. Go

Lt. Governor, State of Hawai'i